

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1867 OF 2013

RUDRAPPA SATYAPPA JAPUR

.....APPELLANT(S)

Vs.

STATE OF KARNATAKA

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

As per office report after the accused-appellant was released on parole on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2016 in between the period from 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 to 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2016, he has expired.

The office report, is taken on record.

The appeal stands abated and accordingly dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand(s) disposed of.

.....J.  
(AJAY RASTOGI)

.....J.  
(ABHAY S. OKA)

New Delhi;  
February 11, 2022.

ITEM NO.1 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1867/2013

RUDRAPPA SATYAPPA JAPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IS TO BE LISTED. )

Date : 11-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report after the accused-appellant was released on parole on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2016 in between the period from 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 to 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2016, he has expired.

The office report, is taken on record.

The appeal stands abated and accordingly dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand(s) disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(BEENA JOLLY)

COURT MASTER (NSH)